09-26-2000							
			ER SHE	EET			
	10147016 ⁻	†		Docket No. 8773/109			
	To: The Commissioner of Patonto and the commissioner of Patont	·	<i>e</i> attached	l original document(s) or copy(ies).			
1.	Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest: 9-8-00	2. Nam	e and Add	dress of Party(ies) receiving an interest:			
	S. KUEN CHANG MARK J. FISHER	Name: Internal		3COM CORPORATION			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Street Address: City: State/Zip:	3800 Golf Road, M/S Rm. 112 Rolling Meadows Illinois 60008				
		· .		and addresses attached?			
3.	Description of the interest conveyed: X Assignment Change of Name	Other: _					
	Security Agreement Merger						
	Execution Date: September 7, 2000						
4.	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional sheet attached? If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 8, 2000 Date						
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Pate	nt No.(s)				
5.	Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications and patents involved:						
0.	concerning document should be mailed:		• •	•			
	1603 Orrington Avenue		nount (37 inclosed	CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
İ	Evanston, IL 60201 (847) 424-8420	·	uthorized lo. 50-093	to be charged to Deposit Account			
		P	lease cha	rge any deficiencies in fee or credit any nt to Deposit Account No. 50-0930.			
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPAC	E				
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	5	nature		September 8, 2000 Date			
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3						
	2000 GTON11 00000019 MIKE D. GANNON						
11 FC	1 FC:581 (40.00 OP)						

PATENT REEL: 011093 FRAME: 0517

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION,

We, the undersigned (each) in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us each in hand paid by the Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto 3COM CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of DELAWARE and having an address of 3800 GOLF ROAD, M/S RM. 112, ROLLING MEADOWS, ILLINOIS 60008, as Assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to KEYBOARD MOUNTING APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR A PERSONAL COMPUTING APPLIANCE, executed by assignors on the same date as this Assignment, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) set forth therein, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application for said Letters Patent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of said Letters Patent. We request that any and all Letters Patent for said inventions be issued to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

Lywys	9/7/2000			
S. KUEN CHANG	Date			
STATE OF ILLINOIS)				

OPFICIAL SEAL
JUDY ARKIN
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 4,2003

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4-4-03

PATENT REEL: 011093 FRAME: 0518

Miller STUL	9/7/00
MARK J. FISHER	Date 7 8 C O O
STATE OF /LL/NO15	
COUNTY OF CAAR	

On this 7th day of SEPTEMBER, 2000, before me personally came the above named MARK J. FISHER who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL JUDY ARKIN NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 4,2003 Notary Public My Commission Expires: 4-4-03

-2-

RECORDED: 09/08/2000